BEFORE THE ARKANSAS COMMISSION ON POLLUTION CONTROL & ECOLOGY

)

)

)

)

)

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDEMENTS TO REGULATION NO. 2, REGULATION ESTABLISHING WATER QUALITY STANDARDS FOR SURFACE WATERS OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS

DOCKET NO. 07-004-R

MOTION TO ADOPT CHANGES TO REGULATION NO. 2

Pursuant to APC&EC Regulation No. 8, Petitioner, the Bayou Meto Water

Management District ("BMWMD") submits the following documents to the Arkansas

Pollution Control and Ecology Commission for its consideration:

Exhibit A)	The signed Statement of Basis and Purpose;
Exhibit B)	The signed Responsiveness Summary;
Exhibit C)	The final revised regulation without strikethroughs or
	markups;
Exhibit D)	The Regulations Tracking Sheet, and;
Exhibit E)	The Proposed Minute Order adopting the proposed
	revisions to Regulation No. 2.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner BMWMD prays that the Commission Adopt by

Minute Order the proposed changes to APC&EC Regulation No. 2.

Respectfully submitted,

By____

William N. Reed

Certificate of Service

I, William N. Reed, state that I have, on this 12th day of October, 2007, handdelivered a copy of the foregoing Motion to Adopt Changes to Regulation No. 2 to The Honorable Michael O'Malley, Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality, 8001 National Drive, Little Rock, AR 72219.

> William N. Reed 701 E. Fordyce St. P.O. Box 327 England, AR 72046-0327 (501) 842-2537 (501) 842-2538